Weather Alert  

AIR QUALITY ALERT IN EFFECT FROM 11 AM THIS MORNING TO 11 PM EDT THIS EVENING The New York State Department of Environmental Conservation has issued an air quality health advisory for the following counties... Suffolk...Nassau...Richmond...Kings...Queens...New York...Bronx...Wes chester...Rockland. from 11 AM this morning to 11 PM EDT this evening. Air quality levels in outdoor air are predicted to be greater than an Air Quality Index value of 100 for the pollutant of Ground Level Ozone . The Air Quality Index...or AQI...was created as an easy way to correlate levels of different pollutants to one scale. The higher the AQI value...the greater the health concern. When pollution levels are elevated...the New York State Department of Health recommends that individuals consider limiting strenuous outdoor physical activity to reduce the risk of adverse health effects. People who may be especially sensitive to the effects of elevated levels of pollutants include the very young...and those with preexisting respiratory problems such as asthma or heart disease. Those with symptoms should consider consulting their personal physician. For additional information, please visit the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation website at, https://on.ny.gov/nyaqi, or call the Air Quality Hotline at 800-535-1345.

Silver Alert Update: Huntington Bay Woman Marilyn Labate Found

LongIsland.com

A diabetic woman from Huntington Bay has been reported missing, but was found unharmed late Friday evening.

Print Email

Update: February 1st, 2014 - Marilyn Labate has been found and unharmed.

Below is the original Silver Alert.

Huntington Bay, NY - January 31, 2014 - The Suffolk County Police Department has issued a Silver Alert for a missing Huntington Bay woman who suffers from diabetes.

Marilyn Labate, 68, is described as white, 5 feet 1 inch tall, with gray shoulder-length hair and weighs 160 pounds. She was last seen at St. Francis Hospital in Manhasset on Tuesday, January 28 when she signed herself out. It is not known what clothing she was wearing at the time. She may be heading to her home in Huntington Bay.

Anyone with information about her location is requested to contact Second Squad detectives at 631-854-8252.